
File No.lW-11011(20)/41/2018-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata-700 091

No. 341-IE Dt. 13/02/2019
CORRIGENDUM

Please read w. e. f. 13.07.2014 instead of w. e. f. 30.12.20I3 at 5th line of or1.,
No.3l0-IE Dt.O1.02.20 19, in connection with confirmation of Sri Bapi Saha, Junior Engin~er
(Civil) , Investigation & Planning Division (South), I & W Dte. I

All others parameters in the said Order remain unchanaged.
All concerned are being informed accordingly.

5'o\_~
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

No.34111(8)-IE Dt. 13/02/2019
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1.The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings;
Kolkata- 700 001. I

2. The Chief Engineer, D & R, Irrigation &Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bha'-llan,

Ist Floor; Western Block; Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.
3. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Planning Circle-I, Irrigation &

"Waterways Directorate; Jalasarnpad-Bhavan, 3rd £190{; SaLtLake; K~ka!_a-700 091.
4. The Executive Engineer, Investigation & Planning Division (South), Irrig;tion &

Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.
5. Sri Bapi Saha, Junior Engineer (Civil), attached to Executive Engineer, Investigatibn

& Planning Division (South), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad I
~, 3rd Floor; Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.J":~eExecutive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; I
Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Floor; Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091 with request to upload this
order in Departmental portal. I

7. Sri Soumaya Kanti Dey, Dealing Assistant maintaining the Gradation List of Junibr
Engineer with request to make proper corroboration in Gradation List in due course.

8. Guard File.

~
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

~


